SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29788/2014

BABURAO DADU SANKPAL(D) THR L.R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DOODH UTPADAK SANGH, KOLHAPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date: 09/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv. Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms./Mr. Gwen K.B., Adv. Ms. Abha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Maharashtra.

List again on 30.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar